PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Young Ki HAN	06/21/2010	
Young Soo SEO	06/21/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARM ENGINEERING CO., LTD		
Street Address:	28-1, Buk-Ri, Namsa-Myeon, Cheoin-Gu,		
City:	Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	449-884		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12810915	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)517-9919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5038962643

Email: HOSOON.LEE@HOTMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: HOSOON LEE

Address Line 1: 9600 SW OAK ST. SUITE 525
Address Line 4: TIGARD, OREGON 97223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3576-129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hosoon Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign3576-129#page1.tif source=assign3576-129#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1281091

PATENT REEL: 024602 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Young Ki HAN

Address:

192-93, Suyu 3-Dong, Gangbuk-Gu, Seoul, 142-073, Republic of Korea

Assignor:

Young Soo SEO

Address:

348-1003, Sibeom Daeun Maeul, World Meridian Bando Yubora Apt., Bansong-Dong, Hwaseong-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 445-736, Republic of Korea

Assignee:

CHARM ENGINEERING CO., LTD.

Address:

28-1, Buk-Ri, Namsa-Myeon, Cheoin-Gu, Yongin-Si, Gyeonggi-Do,

449-884, Republic of Korea

Title of

Invention: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING SUBSTRATE

International Application No. PCT/KR2008/007291

International Filing Date:

December 10, 2008

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this

1

or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

EXECUTED at Seoul	_, this215+	day of	June	, 2010.
	Young Ki H. Assignor	MO).		
EXECUTED at <u>Gyeonggi-Do</u>	, this 21 ^{5‡}	day of	June	, 2010.
	Young Soo S	6 A SEO		

Assignor

2

RECORDED: 06/28/2010